第 1 页，共 9 页
南充新川电子科技有限公司
New Energy Technology Ltd.
产 品 承 认 书
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
客户名称
 CUSTOMER NAME.
产品类型

NET-WI-E-24052201
五.电气特性/ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTIC
Part umber
L(µH)
@ 1MHz
Tol
DC
Resistance
(mΩ)
Rated
current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
L2.0 * W1.6 * H0.8 Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
CLBM-2016S-R22M-B08-00A-H 0.22 ±20% 14 19 6.6 5.9 6.1 5.6
CLBM-2016S-R24M-B08-00A-H 0.24 ±20% 14 20 6.5 5.8 6.0 5.5
CLBM-2016S-R33M-B08-00A-H 0.33 ±20% 18 24 5.5 4.8 5.8 5.3
CLBM-2016S-R47M-B08-00A-H 0.47 ±20% 24 27 4.6 4.4 5.5 5.0
CLBM-2016S-R68M-B08-00A-H 0.68 ±20% 39 44 3.8 3.5 4.6 4.2
CLBM-2016S-1R0M-B08-00A-H 1.00 ±20% 53 60 3.6 3.3 3.3 3.1
CLBM-2016S-1R5M-B08-00A-H 1.50 ±20% 73 85 3.1 2.8 3.0 2.8
CLBM-2016S-2R2M-B08-00A-H 2.20 ±20% 123 140 2.2 2.0 2.5 2.3
CLBM-2016S-3R3M-B08-00A-H 3.30 ±20% 200 220 1.8 1.5 2.1 1.8
CLBM-2016S-4R7M-B08-00A-H 4.70 ±20% 260 290 1.6 1.4 1.7 1.5
CLBM-2016S-100M-B08-00A-H 10.00 ±20% 690 800 1.0 0.9 1.0 0.9
NOTE (1).Isat Curret: Temp.rise ∆L/L0A 30% Typ
(2).Irms Curret: Temp.rise 40°C Typ
(3).Operating temp.:  -55°C  up to +125℃
(4).Storage Temperature: 15°C up to +25°C, 65% RH max.

五.电气特性/ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTIC
Part umber
L0(µH)
@ (0A)
1MHz
Tol
DC
Resistance
(mΩ)
Rated
current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
L2.0 * W1.6 * H1.0 Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
CLBM-2016S-R10M-B10-00A-H 0.10 ±20% 7 12 8.5 8.0 9.0 8.4
CLBM-2016S-R15M-B10-00A-H 0.15 ±20% 8 14 7.6 7.0 8.7 8.0
CLBM-2016S-R22M-B10-00A-H 0.22 ±20% 11 18 6.9 6.3 8.2 7.5
CLBM-2016S-R24M-B10-00A-H 0.24 ±20% 12 19 6.8 6.2 8.0 7.4
CLBM-2016S-R33M-B10-00A-H 0.33 ±20% 17 22 5.7 5.3 7.0 6.5
CLBM-2016S-R47M-B10-00A-H 0.47 ±20% 22 25 5.5 5.0 6.3 5.5
CLBM-2016S-R68M-B10-00A-H 0.68 ±20% 25 32 4.6 4.3 5.2 4.7
CLBM-2016S-1R0M-B10-00A-H 1.00 ±20% 35 43 4.5 4.1 4.6 4.2
CLBM-2016S-1R5M-B10-00A-H 1.50 ±20% 80 100 2.6 2.3 3.2 2.9
CLBM-2016S-2R2M-B10-00A-H 2.20 ±20% 120 130 2.5 2.1 3.0 2.8
CLBM-2016S-3R3M-B10-00A-H 3.30 ±20% 140 170 1.7 1.5 2.3 2.0
CLBM-2016S-4R7M-B10-00A-H 4.70 ±20% 190 220 1.6 1.4 2.0 1.8
CLBM-2016S-100M-B10-00A-H 10.00 ±20% 483 580 1.0 0.7 1.4 1.1
NOTE (1).Isat Curret: Temp.rise ∆L/L0A 30% Typ
(2).Irms Curret: Temp.rise 40°C Typ
(3).Operating temp.:  -55°C  up to +125℃
(4).Storage Temperature: 15°C up to +25°C, 65% RH max.

NET-WI-E-24052201
五.电气特性/ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTIC
Part umber
L(µH)
@ 1MHz
Tol
DC
Resistance
(mΩ)
Rated
current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
L2.0 * W1.6 * H1.2 Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
CLBM-2016S-R10M-B12-00A-H 0.10 ±20% 4.0 6 12.0 10.0 13.0 11.5
CLBM-2016S-R15M-B12-00A-H 0.15 ±20% 7.5 10 10.0 9.0 12.0 10.5
CLBM-2016S-R24M-B12-00A-H 0.24 ±20% 9.0 11 9.1 8.6 9.2 8.7
CLBM-2016S-R33M-B12-00A-H 0.33 ±20% 10 15 7.7 7.2 7.8 7.3
CLBM-2016S-R47M-B12-00A-H 0.47 ±20% 13 17 6.7 6.0 6.7 6.0
CLBM-2016S-R68M-B12-00A-H 0.68 ±20% 19 23 6.0 5.3 6.0 5.3
CLBM-2016S-1R0M-B12-00A-H 1.00 ±20% 30 36 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5
CLBM-2016S-1R5M-B12-00A-H 1.50 ±20% 40 50 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5
CLBM-2016S-2R2M-B12-00A-H 2.20 ±20% 77 90 3.3 2.9 3.1 2.7
CLBM-2016S-3R3M-B12-00A-H 3.30 ±20% 135 165 2.4 2.0 2.7 2.3
NOTE (1).Isat Curret: Temp.rise ∆L/L0A 30% Typ
(2).Irms Curret: Temp.rise 40°C Typ
(3).Operating temp.:  -55°C  up to +125℃
(4).Storage Temperature: 15°C up to +25°C, 65% RH max.